

## Washington State Boundary Review Board For King County

Yesler Building, 400 Yesler Way, Room 205, Seattle, WA 98104 Phone: (206) 263-9772 • www.kingcounty.gov/brb

## **DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY**

WHEREAS, inclement weather, including possible snow, has been forecasted for the Puget Sound region for Thursday, January 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Washington State Boundary Review Board (WSBRBKC) has a regular meeting scheduled for Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 7:00 pm in Bellevue, WA; and

WHEREAS, the safety of its members and of the public is of utmost concern to WSBRBKC,

## NOW, THEREFORE, I, HANK MARGESON, AS CHAIR OF THE WASHINGTON STATE BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR KING COUNTY, do declare:

For purposes of RCW 42.30.070, I am declaring an emergency for the WSBRBKC due to the above-described inclement weather forecast.

The WSABRBKC will meet solely via Zoom with no in-person public component for its January 11, 2024, Regular Meeting. This meeting will be open to the public via Zoom, including the public comment portion of the agenda. This declaration does not affect any meeting other than the January 11, 2024, WSBRBKC Regular Meeting.

Dated:_	1/9/2024	_
Hank	igned by: 2 Marguson	
	Margeson, Chair	